## APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 4, 1958

An Ordinance specially appropriating from the General Funds and Special Fund not otherwise appropriated of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, and reducing funds heretofore appropriated for the use of Departments of said City, to meet the extraordinary emergenties found to exist in the various Departments.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana:

Section 1. That therebe, and hereby is appropriated from the General Funds of said City, not otherwise appropriated, to meet the extraordinary emergencies found to exist for the expenditures of more money for the current year, 1958, than was set out in detail in the budget as finally adopted, and appropriations as finally made, the following sums to the Funds and Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana.

and the second	# 11	Judge Salaries Traveling Expenses	\$ 205.00 200.00	
2.		th Dept.		405.00
~ ø	#362	Stationery & Printing Telephone & Telegraph	75.00 25.00	
3.		neering Department	Section of the sectio	100.00
) ·	# 11	Salaries	505,00	E 0 E 0 0
4.	# 24	Administration Printing & Advertising		505.00
		Taxes Cemetery Expenses	100.00 <u>3500.00</u>	0000 00
5.		ce Dept.	•	3900.00
	#725	Garage & Motor Office Equipment	568.65 300.00	
		Embulance & Ambulance	Eqp 1, 4500,00	5368.65
6.	# 59	Dept. Clothing Allowance General Supplies	250.00 100.00_	
	" )	~vava wa ~ugup a s v ti		350.00

Section 2. That therebe, and hereby is, appropriated from the Special Funds of the respective departments of said City, not otherwise appropriated the following sums to the funds and Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana:

7.	Street Dept. # 41 Building Material	s <u>4860.00</u>	48 <b>6</b> 0.00
8.	Rosehill Cemetery		
•	# 57 Taxes	325.00	
	#11 Salaries	617.52	
			942.52
9.	Park Department	•	
	# 11 Salaries	<u> 1800.00</u>	
		·-	1800.00
10.	Parking Meter		
	# 33 Garage & Motor	<u> 500.00</u>	
			$\frac{500.00}{18731.17}$
		Total	18731.17

Section 3. That therebe, and hereby is, reduced from certain funds of the various Departments of said City, hereinafter referred to for the reasons that the amounts previously appropriated are in excess of actual needs at this time, and these funds may be returned to the unappropriated funds of the General or Special Funds from which they were appropriated, as follows:

and comment of the second

	Contract of the Contract of th		
1.	Health Department		
	#343 Medical & Rabies Vaccine	75.00	
	#211 Freight & Express	25.00	
	11 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	STORE SALES AND ASSESSMENT	100.00
2.	Transmin Anna Managatana	4 - P	700,00
~ •	Engineering Department	2 6 00	
	#212 Postage	15.00	
	#214 Telephone	60.00	
	#216 Traveling Expense	75.00	
	#251 Repairs Bldg. & Structures	50.00	
	#252 Repairs of Equipment	75.00	
	# 33 Gasoline and Oil	80.00	
	#334 Garage & Motor	25.00	
	#362 Stationery & Printing	25.00	•
	#726 Other Equipment	100.00	
	"   Leo of the management	and the second second	505.00
2	Police Department		JUJ.00
3.		200 00	
	#261 Services Contractural	300.00	
	# 55 Subscription & Dues	25.55	
	#724 Motor Equipment	43.10	
	#726 Other Equipment	<u>500,00</u>	0.60
			868.65
4.	Street Department		
	#333 Tires & Tubes	800.00	
	#334 Other Garage & Motor	2000.00	
	# 38 General Supplies	1000.00	
	#724 Motor Equipment	1000.00	
	# 54 Rents	60.00	1
	" 5	1	4860.00
5.	Park Department		4000
⊕ قرر	# 22 Heat, Light, Power & Water	1300.00	
	# 33 Garage and Motor	500.00	the second second
	T )) Garage and motor	200,00	1000 00
	Marshan 3		1800.00
	Total		8133.65
	<b></b>		
	Total Amount Needed		10597.52

Section 4. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and its approval by the Mayor subject to the approval of the State Board of Tax Commissioners.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this 21st day of October, 1958.

> S/ Thos. L. Lemon Presiding Officer

Attest:

S/ Mary Alice Dunlap Clerk-Treasurer

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this 21st day of October, 1958, at the hour of 7:40 o'clock P.M.

S/ Mary Alice Dunlap
Clerk-Treasurer
Approved and signed by me this 21st day of October, 1958, at the hour of 7:40 o'clock P.M.

S/ Thos. L. Lemon Thos. L. Lemon, Mayor